FORM PTO-1618A	¬ ₀₃₋₁₅₋₂₀₀₁ ¬					
Expires 06/30/99 " OMB 0651-0027						
1						
O I M	-01-2001 101636392 Ofe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #31					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	nal document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Year Month Date Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	10-26-00					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Agreement					
Conveying Party Mari						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Mellon Bank, N.A.	10-26-00					
Formerly						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association						
Other National Banking Association						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name York Graphic Services, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11150 Main Street						
Address (mie i) 11150 tvidin secon						
Address (line 2) Suite 402	22020					
Address (line 3) Fairfax	VA 22030 Zip Code					
City	mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association Association Association Association Comporation Association Association Comporation Composition Compo						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1						
	habiding time for reviewing the document					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be used to be use						
and gathering the data received the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT BOOSINETS Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT BOOSINETS.						
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						
Commissioner or Faterite and Trademan,						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0690

EUDW D	TO-1618A					Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0)/99				Pate:	nt and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and	Address _E	nter for the	first Recei	ving Party or	nly.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)					***************************************	
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	d Telephone	Number	(703) 610-	-6147
Name	Timothy J. Lyden					
Äddress (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 1100					
Address (line 3)	8300 Greensboro Drive					
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ached conv	eyance do	cument	# 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Numberor the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	demark Application Number			Reg	stration Num 2,238,037	1,424,311
			1,775			2,109,050
			2,020	,858	1,989,466	2,109,030
			1,775	,090	1,800,528	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #8						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\) \(\)						
	f Payment:	nclosed 🔀	Deposit Ac	count		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550						
		Authorizatio	n to charge	additional f	ees: Ye	es No
Statement a	and Signature					J
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
1	. T. I. Je.,	Juna north	2 L		3/1/	101
	of Person Signing	SI	nature			Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0691

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement between York Graphic Services, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a mailing address of 11150 Main Street, Suite 402, Fairfax, Virginia 22030 ("Borrower"), and Mellon Bank, N.A., a national banking association with a mailing address of 610 West Germantown Pike, Suite 200, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 ("Lender"), dated October 14, 1999 and recorded on November 4, 1999 at Reel/Frame 2030/0616. The Trademark Security Agreement evidences that Lender is the holder of a security interest in the following trademarks and service marks and registrations therefor:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MATHABLE	1,775,075	June 8, 1993
PRINTECH	2,238,037	April 13, 1999
PUB NET	1,424,311	January 6, 1987
SYNERGY 2000	1,466,717	November 24, 1987
THE PAGE FACTORY	2,020,858	December 3, 1996
Y (& Design)	1,924,138	October 3, 1995
Y YORK (& Design)	1,284,621	July 3, 1984
YORK DIGITAL IMAGES	1,989,466	July 30, 1996
YORK GRAPHICS	2,109,050	October 28, 1997
YORK'S XMATH	1,775,090	June 8, 1993
YORK'S XTABLE	1,800,528	October 26, 1993

Lender hereby fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases all right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks and service marks and registrations therefor now held by Lender.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

Date: October 26 2000

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Montgomery)

On this 26th day of October 2000, before me appeared anthony R. Carrat, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of [Lender]/[Agent]/[Secured Party].

My Commission Expires: September 25, 2001

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

Notarial Seal Ellen A. Bross, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2001

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\\MC - 68683/8 - #154344 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0692